
F. No. S/5-07/2023 P&E Est. 

below. 

(1) 

CORRIGENDUM TO CENTRALIZED OFFICE ORDER NO. M-1/NCH/EXAMINER-15/2023 
/ ESTABLISHMENT OFFICE ORDER NO. 154/2023 DATED 30.05.2023 

1 

It has been noticed that a typing error has crept in this office order No. M 
1/NCH/EXAMINER-15/2023 // ESTABLISHMENT OFFICE ORDER NO. 154/2023 
DATED 30.05.2023 issued in respect of the following officers, where in place of Zone-I, 

Zone-II was typed and in place of Zone-III, Zone-I was typed as shown in Column (5) 
of the Table-I. They are correctly posted to Zone as shown in Column (6) in Table-I 

Sr. No Name of the Officer 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

1] 

Office of the Principal Commissioner of Customs (General) 

12 

13 

14 

New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra - 400 001 

(2) 
Akshay Kumar 

Goswami 

Alok Kumar 

Suresh 

Bundele Rohitkumar 

Dilip Kumar 

Vivek S. Arote 

Sachin Yadav 

Piyush Singh 
Ajay Kumar 

Telephone - 022-22757736 / 7422 
E-mail: p.cstt-num-cus-zone1@gov.in 

Nagendra Kumar 
Beniwal 

Singh 

Mumbai Customs Zone -I 

Radheshyam Jangir 
Janmajay Kumar 

Sanjeev M Patil 

Rahul Ahlawat 

Rahul Beniwal 

Date of 

Birth 

(3) 

TABLE-I 

07-12-1992 

Present 
Zone 

15-02-1992 Zone-I 

09-04-1992 

(4) 

12-06-1987 Zone-II 

Zone-II 

14-06-1992 Zone-II 

21-04-1991 Zone-II 

23-10-1992 Zone-II 

Zone-II 

14-01-1994 Zone-II 

14-01-1986 

14-08-1994 Zone-II 

03-07-1985 

05-07-1987 Zone-II 

30-12-1981 Zone-II 

26-09-1971 Zone-II 

Zone-II 

Zone-II 

Inadvertently 
allocated to 
vide Officer 

Order dated 

30.05.2023 
(5) 

Zone-II 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Date: 02.06.2023 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Correctly 
Posted To 

(6) 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Zone-II 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

Page 1 of 2 



Posting 

order 
to 

that 

effect, 
in 

respect 
of the 

above-mentioned 

officers 

stands modified. 

2 

The 

rem
aining 

part 
of the 

subject 

order 

dated 

30.05.2023 

shall 

rem
ain 

unchanged. 

3. 

This 

issues 

with 

the 

approval 
of the 

Competernt 

Authority. 

4. 

SUNIL 
B. DESHM

UKH 

P&
 

E, N
CH

, 

M
umbai 

A
dditional 

C
om

m
issioner 

of 

Copy 
to: 
-

1. The 

Principal 

Chief 

Commissioner/Chief 

Commissioner 
of Custom

s, 

M
umbai 

Zone-I, 
II &

 
II. 2. The 

Principal 

Commissioner/ 

Commissioner 
of Customs, 

M
umbai 

Zone-I, 
II &

 

II. Additional/ 
Joint 

Commissioners 
of Customs, 
P 
&

 

E/ 

ASO/ 

PSO (Appraising), 

Mumbai 

Zone-I, 
II &

 
II. 

3. All 

4. Deputy/ 

Assistant 

Commissioners 
of Customs, 
P 
&

 
E/ 

ASO/ 

PSO 

(Appraising), 

M
um

bai 

Zone-I, 
II 
&

 
III. 5. All 

Deputy/ 

Assistant 

Commissioners 
of Custom

s 

Export 

Adm
in, 

Appraising 

Main 

(Im
port-I 

&
 

Import-II), 

Audit 

Admin, 

General, 

Vigilance, 

CIU, 

New Custom 
House, 
M

umbai. 

6. Deputy/ 

Assistant 

Commissioner 
of Custom

s, 

EDI 

with 
a request 
to 

upload 
the 

order 
on 
the 

official 

website 
of M

um
bai 

Custom
s 

Zone-I. 

7. CAO/ 

PAO, 

M
umbai 

Zone-I, 
II &

 
III. 

8. 

Concerned 
Officers. 

9. 

10. 
Office 
Record. 62.06.2rs 

SUNIL 
B. DESH

M
U

K
H

 
P&

E, 
N

CH
, 

M
um

bai 

A
dditional 

Com
m

issioner 
of Custom

s, 
Page 
2 of 2 

Custom
s, 

Concerned 
D

epartm
ents. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

